~ -€15m

confirmed

confirmed

~ -€90m

confirmed

~4.18 ÷ ~4.23

confirmed1

Car ≥18": -13% Car ≥18": -10%

5

9M 2020 RESULTS
Milan, November 11th, 20206

HIGH VALUE STRATEGY ON TARGET AND ON TRACK

PRELIMINARY REFLECTION ON THE DEVELOPMENT OF 2021-23/25 PLAN

RESILIENCE OF OUR BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT TEAM CONFIRMED

DURING COVID 19 DISCONTINUITY

THE PLAN WILL CAPTURE NEW OPPORTUNITIES WITHIN MOBILITY

DISCONTINUITIES AND ENSURE PROFITABLE & SUSTAINABLE GROWTH

6

9M 2020 RESULTS
Milan, November 11th, 20207

MARKET AND PIRELLI PERFORMANCE2

3 9M 2020 FINANCIAL REVIEW

AGENDA

4 APPENDIX

KEY MESSAGES AND 2020 OUTLOOK 1

7

9M 2020 RESULTS
Milan, November 11th, 20208

H.V.: outpacing market in both channels

• O.E.

• APac: strengthened position in China

• North America: customer base expansion

• Repl.

• APac: market share increase in China

through car dealers and increased on-

line penetration

• Europe: regaining share, after de-

stocking, through product portfolio

enrichment (e.g. Cinturato P7 and All-

Season range extension)

• Standard

• Market outperformance in LatAm taking

advantage of limited imports, while

continuing pruning in the other Regions

-22% -22%
-35%

-8%
-15%-12%

-35%

2%

Total

O.E.

Repl.

HIGH VALUE (≥18”) STANDARD (≤17”)

>

>

3Q KEY PIRELLI PERFORMANCEMARKET SCENARIO AND PIRELLI VOLUMES

>

TOTAL

-21%
-35%

-6%

-21%

1Q 2Q

-24%

-43%

-22%

-4%

-20%
-32%

-7%
-19%

-16%

-47%

1%

-21%

-9% -10%

-26%

4%

-24%

-42%

-6%

-25%

-22%
-33%

-8%
-21%

-39% -29% -45%-20% -18% -21%

market

market

3Q MARKET ENVIRONMENT AND PIRELLI PERFORMANCE

3Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 1Q 2Q 3Q

-52% -43% -65%-14% -9% -20%+4%-2% -12%

-4% +6% -11%

market

-43% -35% -51%-18% -14% -21%+5%-4% -11%

9M 9M 9M

-33%

-25%

-27%

-23%

-21%

-21%

-15%

-13%

-14%

8

9M 2020 RESULTS
Milan, November 11th, 20209

GLOBAL TYRE

MARKET (OE+REPL)

High Value

• APac: positive trend may continue driven by China in

both O.E. and Repl.

• N.A. to keep 3Q momentum (positive low single digit)

• EU down low single digit

>

>

Standard

• LatAm and Russia down double-digit due to a weak

economic environment

KEY TRENDS IN 4Q TYRE MARKET DEMAND

Δ YoY %

-21%

-35%

-6%

~-17%

Of which

O.E.
Of which

REPL.

-22%

-43%

-4%

~ -18%

-20%

-32%

-7%

~ -16% >

Δ YoY % Δ YoY %

Channels

• O.E.: down low-single-digit, in line with 3Q